
Utah Privatization Policy Board Members 
 

Mayor Randy Simmons, Board Chair 
694 South 300 East 
Providence, UT    
randy.simmons@usu.edu 
H: (435) 753-6636  Cell: (435) 881-0111 
O: (435) 797-1310  Fax: (435) 797-3751 
Term Expires:  7/30/2011 – League of Cities & Towns 

Curtis McCarthy, Vice Chair 
14324 Country Classic Dr. 
Bluffdale, UT  84065 
curtis84065@gmail.com  
Phone: (801) 576-7753 
Term Expires: 07/30/2012 
Public Employee  

Representative Johnny Anderson 
4289 South El Camino St. 
Taylorsville, Utah 84119 
Janderson34@utah.gov 
Home: (801) 898-1168 
Office: (801) 538-1029 
Term Expires: 2/30/2013 – Republican Party 

 

Senator Howard Stephenson 
1038 East 13590 South 
Draper, Utah  84020 
hstephenson@utahsenate.org  
Home: (801) 576-1022 
Office: (801) 972-8814 
Term Expires: 07/30/2011 – Republican Party 

Kerry Casaday 
2 Circle Oaks 
Sandy, Utah  84092 
kerry.casaday@gmail.com  
Phone: (801) 750-0700 
Term Expires: 07/30/2011 
Private Business  

Senator Karen Mayne 
5044 W. Bannock Circle 
West Valley City, Utah  84120 
kmayne@utahsenate.org  
Home: (801) 968-7756    Cell: (801) 699-2999 
Senate: (801) 232-6648  Fax: (801) 967-1206 
Term Expires: 02/30/2013 - Democratic Party 

Kimberley Jones 
608 West 9320 South 
Sandy, Utah  84070 
kjones@verite.com  
Phone: (801) 553-1101 
Term Expires:  07/30/2012 – Private Business 

Robin Riggs 
Salt Lake Chamber 
175 East 400 South, Suite 600 
Salt Lake City, UT   84111 
rriggs@saltlakechamber.org 
Office: (801) 680-5884 Fax: (801) 328-5098  
Term Expires:  7/30/2008 – Private Business 

David Osborn 
7080 West Bello Ave.  
West Valley City, UT. 84128 
david@cobblestones.com  
Office: (801) 250-1865  
Home: (801) 250-9787 
Cell: (801) 702-7998 – Private Business 

Sherrie Hayashi 
Utah Labor Commission 
160 E. 300 S. Third Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
shayashi@utah.gov  
Phone: (801) 530-6848   Fax: (801) 530-6390 
Term Expires:  7/30/2014 – State Management Rep. 

Steven Densley 
913 North 240 East 
American Fork, Utah  84003 
Home: (801) 763-8274    Office: (801) 212-3984 
sdensley@gmail.com 
Term Expires: 06/30/2012 
Private Business 

Diana Harvey 
4273 Morris Street 
Taylorsville, Utah  84119 
Diana.Harvey@slcc.edu  
Phone: (801) 957-4278   C: (801) 897-7533 
Fax: (801) 957-4750 
Term Expires:  7/30/2014 – Public Employee  

Gary Nielsen 
Gold’s Gym 
2261 Kieslel Ave. Suite 200 
Ogden, Utah  84404 
glnpn@aol.com  
(801)399-5861   C: (801) 391-0932 
Term Expires: 07/30/2012 – Private Business 

Manuel Torres 
2640 Desert Road 
Moab, Utah  84532 
torresg@grandschools.org 
Phone: (435) 259-5623 
Fax: (435) 259-9101 
Term Expires: 1/01/2015 – Private Business 
 

Jim Kesler 
311 Nechatel Drive 
Draper, Utah  84020 
jvk311@comcast.net  
Home: (801) 572-5703 
Fax: (801) 576-0857 
Term Expires:  7/30/2010 – Private Business 



Secretary (ex-officio): 
Kent Beers, Director 
Utah Division of Purchasing 
3150 State Office Building, Capitol Hill 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84114 
kbeers@utah.gov 
Office: (801) 538-3143   Fax: (801) 538-3882 
Term Expires:  Ex-Officio 

 

 


